SEPTEMBER 2025

PROGRAM GUIDE

Monday- Friday Central Time

12:15 am.

12:30
1:30
2:15
3:15
4:15
5:15
5:30
5:45
6:30

7:05
7:15
7:30
7:45
8:15
8:30
8:45
9:15
10:15
10:45

Back to Genesis
Rejoice in the Lord Daily
Freedom'’s Call
Thru the Bible
Focus on the Family Minute
Into His Likeness
Back to Genesis
Freedom'’s Call
Dr. Dobson Minute
The Word for Life

with Pastor Jon Lands
Joy in the Morning —Rhonda Autrey
Treasures from the Word
Family Health Checkup
Creation Moments
Focus on the Family Minute
Minute with McGee
Free Indeed
Thru the Bible
Rejoice in the Lord Daily
Answers in Genesis

Saturday Central Time

12:30 Am.
2:30
3:15
5:30
7:30
8:05
9:05

11:30

12:15 pm.
2:30

4:30
7:05
8:05
9:05
11:30

Bible Reading

Joy in Living (for ladies)
Adventures in Odyssey
Science, Scripture & Salvation
Bible Reading

Lamplighter Theater
Adventures in Odyssey

Focus on the Family Minute
Unshackled

Love Worth Finding with
Adrian Rogers

Science, Scripture & Salvation
Adventures in Odyssey
Lamplighter Theater
Unshackled

Science, Scripture & Salvation

11:15
12:15 pm.
1:05
2:15

2:45
3:30
4:00
4:15
4:30
4:45
5:15
5:30
5:45
6:05
7:15
8:05

8:30
9:15
10:15
11:05

News Provided by SRN

Into His Likeness
Unshackled
Family Prayer Time
Moment in the Word
with Pastor Jon Lands
Answers in Genesis
Freedom'’s Call
Drive Time—John Collier
Family Health Checkup
Focus on the Family Minute
Minute with McGee
Back to Genesis
Treasures from the Word
Dr. Dobson Minute
Rejoice in the Lord Daily
Adventures in Odyssey
The Word for Life
with Pastor Jon Lands
Family Prayer Time
Into His Likeness
Unshackled
Crosstalk

Sunday Central Time

12:30 am.
2:00
6:30
8:15
9:05

10:00
1:30 pm.

6:00
8:05

9:30
10:30
11:30

Bible Reading
Rejoice in the Lord
Bible Reading
Back to Genesis

Thru the Bible
Sunday Sermon

Rejoice in the Lord

Science, Scripture
& Salvation

Rejoice in the Lord

Love Worth Finding with
Adrian Rogers

Bible Reading
Songs in the Night
Joy in Living (for ladies)
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Christian Radio Ministry of PENSACOLA CHRISTIAN COLLEGE

REJOICE RADIO FIM STATIONS

CA Los Molinos**

CO Grand Junction

FL Pensacola (origin)*
Vero Beach
Rome
Greensboro
Sioux City
Kuna/Boise*
Twin Falls
Rockford
Ft. Wayne
Lafayette
Monticello*
Wabash
Warsaw
Williamsport
Manhattan
Salisbury
Benton Harbor
Kalamazoo
Muskegon

*
full power
** Atfiliate

98.9
91.7

89.5
88.5

90.9
89.9
91.9
88.1
89.3
91.9
89.7
92.7
91.9
89.5
91.3
91.1

90.9
89.9

90.3
91.7
90.7

MN Princeton*
MS Hattiesburg

MT Great Falls
Kalispell

NC Wilson**
NM Las Cruces
NY Utica

OR Klamath Falls
Talent/Medford
Toledo/Newport

PA Mansfield
TN Johnson City

TX Huntsville
Woodrow/Lubbock

WI Wausau
WV Wheeling
WY Casper

Stations are tuned to car radios—home radios may need an antenna or small wire for reception.

Listen at Rejoice.org

Listen to quality Christian
music and programming 24/7
on the Rejoice Radio app on

multiple TV platforms.




