# PROGRAM GUIDE

#### News Provided by **SRN**

Monday - Friday Central Time		11:15	Into His Likeness
		12:15 р.м.	Unshackled
12:15 а.м.	Back to Genesis	1:05	Family Prayer Time
12:30	Rejoice in the Lord Daily	2:15	Moment in the Word
1:30	Freedom's Call		with Pastor Jon Lands
2:15	Thru the Bible	2:45	Answers in Genesis
3:15	Focus on the Family Minute	3:30	Freedom's Call
4:15	Into His Likeness	4:00	Drive Time—John Collier
5:15	Back to Genesis	4:15	Family Health Checkup
5:30	Freedom's Call	4:30	Focus on the Family Minute
5:45	Dr. Dobson Minute	4:45	Minute with McGee
6:30	The Word for Life	5:15	Back to Genesis
	with Pastor Jon Lands	5:30	Treasures from the Word
7:05	Joy in the Morning —Rhonda Autrey	5:45	Dr. Dobson Minute
7:15	Treasures from the Word	6:05	Rejoice in the Lord Daily
7:30	Family Health Checkup	7:15	Adventures in Odyssey
7:45	Creation Moments	8:05	The Word for Life
8:15	Focus on the Family Minute		with Pastor Jon Lands
8:30	Minute with McGee	8:30	Family Prayer Time
8:45	Free Indeed	9:15	Into His Likeness
9:15	Thru the Bible	10:15	Unshackled
10:15	Rejoice in the Lord Daily	11:05	Crosstalk
10:45	Answers in Genesis		

### **Saturday** Central Time

11:30

12:30 а.м.	Bible Reading	12:30 а.м.	Bible Reading
2:30	Joy in Living (for ladies)	2:00	Rejoice in the Lord
3:15	Adventures in Odyssey	6:30	Bible Reading
5:30	Science, Scripture & Salvation	8:15	Back to Genesis
7:30	Bible Reading	9:05	Thru the Bible
8:05	Lamplighter Theater		Sunday Sermon
9:05	Adventures in Odyssey	10:00	Rejoice in the Lord
11:30	Focus on the Family Minute	1:30 р.м.	Science, Scripture & Salvation
12:15 р.м.	Unshackled	6:00	Rejoice in the Lord
2:30	Love Worth Finding with Adrian Rogers	8:05	Love Worth Finding with Adrian Rogers
4:30	Science, Scripture & Salvation	0.30	3
7:05	Adventures in Odyssey	9:30	Bible Reading
8:05	Lamplighter Theater	10:30	Songs in the Night
9:05	Unshackled	11:30	Joy in Living (for ladies)

**Sunday** Central Time

## **REJOICE RADIO FM STATIONS**

CA	Los Molinos**	98.9	MN	Princeton*	89.7
CO	Grand Junction	91.7	MS	Hattiesburg	91.1
FL	Pensacola (origin)*	89.5	MT	0.000.000	90.3
	Vero Beach	88.5		Kalispell	90.5
GA	Rome	90.9	NC	Wilson**	101.1
	Greensboro	89.9	NM	Las Cruces	91.9
IA	Sioux City	91.9	NY	Utica	89.1
ID	Kuna/Boise*	88.1	OR	Klamath Falls	89.9
	Twin Falls	89.3		Talent/Medford	89.7
IL	Rockford	91.9		Toledo/Newport	90.9
IN	Ft. Wayne	89.7	PA	Mansfield	90.7
	Lafayette	92.7	TN	Johnson City	89.1
	Monticello*	91.9	TX	Huntsville	91.1
	Wabash	89.5 91.3		Woodrow/Lubbock	91.5
	Warsaw Williamsport	91.3	WI	Wausau	90.3
KS	Manhattan	90.9	w۷	Wheeling	89.5
		89.9		Casper	89.7
Mυ	Salisbury	89.9		'	
MI	Benton Harbor	90.3			
	Kalamazoo	91.7			
	Muskegon	90.7			

<sup>\*</sup>full power

Stations are tuned to car radios—home radios may need an antenna or small wire for reception.

### Listen at Rejoice.org



Science, Scripture & Salvation

<sup>\*\*</sup>Affiliate